Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Go2Net, Inc.		10/12/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InfoSpace, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 - 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75590718	GO2NET	
Registration Number:	2316888	GO2NET	
Registration Number:	2836699	GO2NET	
Serial Number:	75583448	THE G02NET NETWORK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)464-1496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie C. Ruiter, Stokes Lawrence, P.S.

Address Line 1: 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52000-084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Schumacher

Total Attachments: 2

900008083

REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0082

TRADEMARK

source=go2net assignment#page1.tif source=exhibit a to go2net assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0083

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Go2Net, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004, and formerly located at 999 Third Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle, WA 98104 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted the trademarks/service marks outlined in EXHIBIT A, for which registrations have been issued, or for which applications have been filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, InfoSpace, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc*, on October 12, 2000, for good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in said trademarks/service marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks/service marks, and the registrations and applications associated with the trademarks/service marks.

Executed at Bellevuc , 2004.	(city), Washington, this 13 th day of
'	GO2NET, INC.
	By John M. Hall, Secretary
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	Joint M. Hall, Secretary
COUNTY OF KING)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John M. Hall is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Secretary of Go2Net, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED:	May 13	_, 2004.
	JANICE M. RIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES	[PRINT NAME] <u>Janice</u> M. RIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington, residing at <u>Bothell</u> , WA
	NOVEMBER 5 2007	My appointment expires: $1/-2-04$

52000-084 \ Go2Net Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.doc 5/13/04 8-40 AM

1

EXHIBIT A

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	MARK	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION/ FILING DATE
52000-083/T295	GO2NET	App. No.: 75/590,718	Filing Date: 11/18/98
52000-084/T294	GO2NET	Reg. No.: 2,316,888	Reg. Date: 02/08/00
52000-085/T296	GO2NET (& Design)	Reg. No.: 2,836,699	Reg. Date: 04/27/04
T240	THE GO2NET NETWORK	App. No.: 75/583,448	

 $52000\text{-}084\ \backslash\ Exhibit\ A$ to Nunc Pro Tune Assignment.doc 5/13/04 8:40 AM

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0085

1